Catalog HY10-1630/US
Introduction
Parker Hannifin
Global Accumulator Division
United States85
Overview
SBA Accumulator Safety Blocks
IN THIS SECTION

Mounting position . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .accumulator port A facing upwards
Mounting screws (not supplied) . . . . . . . . . . . . . .M8 to grade 10.9, max. torque 26 + 4Nm
Ambient temperature . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -30°C (-22°F) to +80°C (176°F)
Max. operating pressure . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .350 bar (5075 PSI)
Relief flow rate G at pnom . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .see table below
Fluid  mineral oil according to DIN/ISO.
   For other fluid types, please contact the factory.
Operating temperature. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -15°C (5°F) to +80°C (176°F)
Viscosity . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .10 to 800 mm2/s
∆p-Q-graphs . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .see table below
Electrical discharge U=24VDC, 105VDC (for 115V/60 Hz AC supply), P=26W, 100% ED,
  IP 65 to DIN 40050, connector to DIN 43650 type A
Finish  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .black zinc phosphated
Seal material . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Nitrile, Fluorocarbon
Type A1 P T M1 M2 Weight kg (lb) Model Number
10M M33x2 G1/2 G3/8 G1/2 G1/4 4.4 (9.7) SBAR10M*
10E M33x2 G1/2 G3/8 G1/2 G1/4 4.7 (10.4) SBAR10E*
20M M33x2 G1 G1/2 G1/2 G1/4 6.0 (13.2) SBAR20M*
20E M33x2 G1 G1/2 G1/2 G1/4 6.5 (14.3) SBAR20E*
32M Flange G1 1/2 G1 G1/2 G1/4 12.0 (26.5) SBAR32M*
32E Flange G1 1/2 G1 G1/2 G1/4 12.6 (27.8) SBAR32E*
Type A1 P T M1 M2 Weight kg Model Number
10M #16 SAE #8 SAE #6 SAE #8 SAE #4 SAE 4.4 (9.7) SBAT10M*
10E #16 SAE #8 SAE #6 SAE #8 SAE #4 SAE 4.7 (10.4) SBAT10E*
20M #16 SAE #16 SAE #6 SAE #8 SAE #4 SAE 6.0 (13.2) SBAT20M*
20E #16 SAE #16 SAE #6 SAE #8 SAE #4 SAE 6.5 (14.3) SBAT20E*
3LM 2" Code 61 #24 SAE #16 SAE #8 SAE #4 SAE 12.0 (26.5) SBAT3LM*
3LE 2" Code 61 #24 SAE #16 SAE #8 SAE #4 SAE 12.6 (27.8) SBAT3LE*
3PM 1 1/2" Code 62 #24 SAE #16 SAE #8 SAE #4 SAE 12.0 (26.5) SBAT3PM*
3PE 1 1/2" Code 62 #24 SAE #16 SAE #8 SAE #4 SAE 12.6 (27.8) SBAT3PE*

SBA Accumulator Safety Blocks
SBA SeriesOrdering Information
How to Order – Safety Block Model Code Structure
PRODUCT TYPE
SBA - SAFETY BLOCK
  DISCHARGE VALVE
   M1------MANUAL
   E1------24V DC N/O
   E2------24V DC N/C
   E3------115V AC N/O
   E4------115V AC N/C
PRESSURE
PORT
T - THREADED
        SEAL COMPOUND
   1---NITRILE
   5---FLUOROELASTOMER
            PRESSURE SETTING
        (CE APPROVED PRESET)
       (RELIEF VALVE TYPE "T")
  050------SET @ 50 BAR  [725 PSI]
  070------SET @ 70 BAR [1015 PSI]
  100------SET @ 100 BAR [1450 PSI]
  120------SET @ 120 BAR [1740 PSI]
  140 -----SET @ 140 BAR [2030 PSI]
  160------SET @ 160 BAR [2320 PSI]
  200 -----SET @ 200 BAR [2900 PSI]
  210 -----SET @ 210 BAR [3045 PSI]
  250 -----SET @ 250 BAR [3625 PSI]
  280------SET @ 280 BAR [4061 PSI]
  300 -----SET @ 300 BAR [4351 PSI]
  330------SET @ 330 BAR [4786 PSI]
      RELIEF VALVE TYPE
  T-----PRESET PRESSURE
             (CE APPROVED)
  A-----ADJUSTABLE
               (NON-CE)
SBA TT 1 200 A3L E1 - -
   DESIGN NUMBER
1----STANDARD
***--SPECIAL DESIGN
1
ACCUMULATOR PORTING
     T---------SAE PORTS
     R---------BSPP PORTS
T
                         ADJUSTABLE (NON-CE)
                      (RELIEF VALVE TYPE "A")
  050-----26 TO 50 BAR [377 TO 725 PSI] RANGE
  100-----51 TO 100 BAR [740 TO 1450 PSI] RANGE
  200-----101 TO 200 BAR [1465 TO 2900 PSI] RANGE
  300-----201 TO 315 BAR [2915 TO 4568 PSI] RANGE
  330-----316 TO 345 BAR [4582 TO 5003 PSI] RANGE
    THE NON-CE PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE ONLY
          IS SET TO THE BOTTOM OF THE RANGE
             LISTED ABOVE AT THE FACTORY
                          FOR ADJUSTMENT:
         CLOCKWISE WILL INCREASE PRESSURE
COUNTERCLOCKWISE WILL DECREASE PRESSURE
                         SIZE
    10------NG10 (SBAT & SBAR)
    20----- NG20 (SBAT & SBAR)
    32------NG32 (SBAR ONLY)
    3L------NG32 W/ 2" CODE 61
                     (SBAT ONLY)
    3P------NG32 W/ 1.5" CODE 62
                     (SBAT ONLY)
DESIGN MODIFICATION
A--STANDARD
L---LOCK-OUT TAG-OUT